
U11G TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Tockington Manor School 1 43 8 16 19 Isabella ROWE Anna WATKINS Isabella HARRISON 
Stroud and District A.C. 1 49 2 10 37 Carrie STIRLING-JONES Amelia ROBINSON Esme SASS 
Team Bath A.C. 1 57 11 18 28 Evie MATTHEWS Sophia CARRIVICK Imogen SEVERS 
Frome R.C. 1 73 17 24 32 Murphy WOOD Rosie QUILTER Willow ANTELL 

        

        
U11B TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Wells City Harriers 1 19 2 8 9 Heath HUGHES-DAVIES Jonah BARRINGTON Kieran OCONNELL 
Bristol and West A.C. 1 20 1 3 16 Joseph NARTEY Noah HALLIDAY William KRELLE 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 30 4 6 20 Freddie MILES Fraser ELLIOTT Maxwell VAUGHAN 
Team Bath A.C. 1 33 7 11 15 Aiden STOKES Daniel HORDERN Oliver TASKER 
Frome R.C. 1 82 18 26 38 Theo RAVENSCROFT Louis SANDQUEST Coen JOHNSON 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 2 87 25 30 32 Grayson CHAPMAN Alfie LYES Joshua DENDY 
Cirencester A.C. 1 95 19 29 47 Jacob HARRISON William RICHARDS Stanley WOODFINE 
Team Bath A.C. 2 98 17 31 50 Jasper LLOYD Bertie EDMUNDS Hugo BOWER 
Tockington Manor School 1 106 21 42 43 Harry BARKER Henry THURSTON David LI 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 3 112 36 37 39 Edward LEWIS Harrison LEE Ivar COULTHARD 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 4 141 40 49 52 Elliott HARTE Rupert LAWTON Max LI 

        

        
U13G TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Wells City Harriers 1 23 1 10 12 Ruby SHAW Harriet SCOTT Zoe FROST 
Swindon Harriers 1 27 4 8 15 Bethany BRIEN Molly MCMEEKING Matylda KRAUSE 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 33 7 9 17 Jess BAILEY Matilda LAWTON Avery CHURCH 
Stroud and District A.C. 1 50 3 20 27 Lyra LEACH Rosie NEWNS Arianne HARBORD 
Team Bath A.C. 1 69 2 23 44 Olivia LYNCH Elise WILLIAMS Maddison BURCHILL 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 2 83 26 28 29 Elena WILLIAMS Niamh PETTINGELL Philippa CARY 
Swindon Harriers 2 88 24 30 34 Scarlett MORRIS Roisin LAWLESS Sophie WOOLFORD 

        
U13B TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Gloucester A.C. 1 28 4 5 19 Noah SUTTON Toby BROOKS Henry TIPPER 

Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 32 6 11 15 
Otto DAVENPORT 
JONES Joseph BRADSHAW William BELL 

Bristol and West A.C. 1 34 1 13 20 Henry ROGERS Oscar NASH Toby JENNINGS 
Team Bath A.C. 1 41 3 8 30 Albert JAKUBOWSKI Eugene WICKS Alex HURST 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 2 56 16 18 22 Charlie NEALE Theo LITMAN Lewis SHIRLAW 
Westbury Harriers 1 56 10 12 34 Joey MCCLELLAND Sebastian GUZMAN Thomas HANNA 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 3 103 27 32 44 Benjamin LEWIS Lucas OLIVEIRA Benjamin PEARCE 
Tockington Manor School 1 124 40 41 43 Theo HORSTED Oliver WILSON Jasper HILL 

        
  



        
U15G TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 20 3 7 10 Ivy WIGHTMAN Rosie ATKINS Bella WATTS 
Bristol and West A.C. 1 37 4 16 17 Lola SIMPSON Beatrix REVELER Darcy SIMPSON 
Stroud and District A.C. 1 40 2 11 27 Joselyn HATHWAY Constance RENDELL Ruth BRANSBY 
Swindon Harriers 1 47 12 13 22 Elsie SCRASE Ellie CHARLESWORTH Freya MCMEEKING 
Team Bath A.C. 1 56 6 19 31 Lucy GAMBLE Jasmine FRY Sophie PHELPS 
North Somerset A.C. 1 61 8 23 30 Agnes ALEXANDER Georgina RAMPE Esme WATSON 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 2 64 14 15 35 Megan COWLEY Kimberley HODGKINSON Martha WOODS 

Swindon Harriers 2 78 24 26 28 Olivia PORTON Izzie MOORE 
Charissa GRIFFITHS-
CLACK 

        
U15B TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Swindon Harriers 1 20 1 9 10 James MAYNEORD Dylan NECREWS Douglas KIRBY 
Team Bath A.C. 1 22 2 5 15 Conall KING Gabriel DAVIES George GROVES 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 36 3 13 20 Jack SHINGLER Noah SEABRIGHT Ethan HENDRY 
Swindon Harriers 2 44 11 16 17 Ben CONWAY Olly HUGHES Toby WOOD 
Wells City Harriers 1 54 4 6 44 Jamie WILLIAMS Oskar BECK Dominic COOK 
Gloucester A.C. 1 57 14 18 25 Callum YATES William SHUTTLEWORTH Monty CARRUTHERS 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 2 79 23 24 32 Monty WILKINS Sebastian SHEPPARD Sebastian HEATH 
Hereford and County A.C. 1 106 26 31 49 Henry RAND Inyan FARRANT Sebastian FARRANT 
Cirencester A.C. 1 115 36 39 40 Henry WOODFINE Toby CONWAY Wilfred WILLIAMS 
Gloucester A.C. 2 120 30 42 48 Harry OVERTHROW Charles SHAW Lloyd COLE 

        

        
U17W TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Team Bath A.C. 1 10 1 4 5 Olivia PAUL Sophie MAXWELL Poppy SWARBROOKE 

City Of Salisbury A.C. and R.C. 1 32 8 11 13 Olivia BARNETT 
Lilli CLEMENTS-
CHAMPION Esme WHITE 

Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 32 2 12 18 Maddie THOMSON Jessica SHEPPARD Freya BRAIDEN 

        

        
U17M TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Taunton A.C. 1 18 1 3 14 Thomas VESTEY Owen GAGG Charlie LADD 
Team Bath A.C. 1 19 2 5 12 Archie ENSTONE Daniel PHELPS Will SMITH 
Gloucester A.C. 1 30 4 6 20 Ben CLARKE Joe CRUISE Arthur NIELD 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 40 7 10 23 Oliver WILSON Tom WIGHTMAN Rhys HAINES 
Team Bath A.C. 2 56 15 16 25 Joshua DAVIES Cormac HOUGHTON Finlay LANDON 
City Of Salisbury A.C. and R.C. 1 73 19 24 30 Daniel ROBERTSON James GABRIEL Freddie BOSWORTH 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 2 93 28 31 34 Thomas HARVEY Bertie WALMSLEY James WORTHINGTON 

  



ALL WOMEN TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
University of Bath A.C. 1 7 1 2 4 Sophie JACOBS Madeline BARKER Fiona DAVIES 
Team Bath A.C. 1 26 3 8 15 Amber GASCOIGNE Freya SPRUIT Mim GRAY 
University of Bath A.C. 2 37 5 12 20 Jessica TAYLOR Annabelle SOUTER Cara SCOTT 
Bristol and West A.C. 1 71 19 22 30 Katie STRANGE Miranda KING Amy BRAMMAR 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 78 7 33 38 Erin MUSTY Jane FAIRBAIRN Petra VYMETALOVA 
University of Bath A.C. 3 91 23 31 37 Lucy NUTTALL Emma WILSON Phoebe TIMSON 
City Of Salisbury A.C. and R.C. 1 91 9 36 46 Erin WILLMERS Anne-Marie BAYLISS Ruth HOLLOWAY 
Team Bath A.C. 2 92 25 28 39 Heather FELL Rachael MOON Nina DAVIES 
CLC Striders 1 100 24 29 47 Helen KNIGHT Kate TELFORD Liza BRADSHAW 
Westbury Harriers 1 111 10 35 66 Laura CHANCE Lucy RICHENS Katie RAMSDEN 
Gloucester A.C. 1 118 13 32 73 Ruth BROOK Felicity LOWE Amber SPACKMAN 
University of Bath A.C. 4 135 42 45 48 Abi WATSON Amelia WILSON Madeleine STEVENS 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 2 168 41 62 65 Ellie BALFE Milly FOSTER Hannah MILES 
CLC Striders 2 193 56 61 76 Rachael CARY Rachel VINES Amelia MULLINS 
Almost Athletes 1 199 27 72 100 Patricia DENDY Sarah WOOD Victoria WILLOUGHBY 
University of Bath A.C. 5 209 55 75 79 Sarah GORST Sophie WOOD Megan JOHNSTONE 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 3 221 68 69 84 Josephine WILKIE Sophie BESTWICK Katie AGOMBAR 
Thornbury R.C. 1 222 50 63 109 Melanie WILSON Hannah HAMILTON Rosina ROWLAND 
Severn A.C. 1 226 60 74 92 Yasmin LEE-OMER Anna JONES Samantha WATTS 
Running Somewhere Else 1 236 43 83 110 Nia GLOVER Claire SHARP Jade BEAUMONT 
Avon Valley Runners 1 240 52 85 103 Amelie HIGGINS Zoe YEOMANS Margaret THOMPSON 
Yate and Sodbury Striders 1 244 78 80 86 Julie FOWLER Mary DERRICK Marian GRACE 
Trail Runners Adventure R.C. 1 254 71 89 94 Shannah HATCH Francesca DUNNE Anna PENMAN 
Evesham Vale R.C. 1 260 82 87 91 Aly MILES Kinga NAWROCKA Claire SEABRIGHT 
Tewkesbury R.C. 1 274 44 114 116 Imogen KNOX Tonia WHITEBEAM Joy JACKSON 
Chippenham Harriers 1 289 81 101 107 Julia MADDOCKS Amie ENGSTROM Kathryn HOOPER 
Almost Athletes 2 327 104 106 117 Nichola SANDERSON Hollie GALVIN Kristin LOWATER 
Tewkesbury R.C. 2 372 123 124 125 Samantha ROBINSON Emma BOOTE Tracy TAILFORD 

        

        
MASTERS WOMEN TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Team Bath A.C. 1 20 1 6 13 Amber GASCOIGNE Heather FELL Nina DAVIES 
City Of Salisbury A.C. and R.C. 1 28 2 11 15 Erin WILLMERS Anne-Marie BAYLISS Ruth HOLLOWAY 
CLC Striders 1 29 5 8 16 Helen KNIGHT Kate TELFORD Liza BRADSHAW 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 35 9 12 14 Jane FAIRBAIRN Petra VYMETALOVA Ellie BALFE 
CLC Striders 2 77 21 25 31 Rachael CARY Rachel VINES Amelia MULLINS 
Almost Athletes 1 88 7 30 51 Patricia DENDY Sarah WOOD Victoria WILLOUGHBY 
Yate and Sodbury Striders 1 106 33 34 39 Julie FOWLER Mary DERRICK Marian GRACE 
Evesham Vale R.C. 1 119 36 40 43 Aly MILES Kinga NAWROCKA Claire SEABRIGHT 
Avon Valley Runners 1 155 38 53 64 Zoe YEOMANS Margaret THOMPSON Pauline BRADLEY 
Almost Athletes 2 179 54 56 69 Nichola SANDERSON Hollie GALVIN Mariel CHRETIEN 
Tewkesbury R.C. 1 199 63 65 71 Tonia WHITEBEAM Joy JACKSON Samantha ROBINSON 

        

        



U20W TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
University of Bath A.C. 1 8 1 2 5 Sophie JACOBS Jessica TAYLOR Annabelle SOUTER 
University of Bath A.C. 2 29 8 9 12 Cara SCOTT Lucy NUTTALL Phoebe TIMSON 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 38 3 16 19 Erin MUSTY Milly FOSTER Katie AGOMBAR 
University of Bath A.C. 3 47 14 15 18 Abi WATSON Madeleine STEVENS Sophie WOOD 

        

        
M65+ TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
Team Bath A.C. 1 22 2 5 15 Tom HUTCHISON Dave GUNSTONE Paul KING 
Running Somewhere Else 1 31 8 11 12 Michael BAGOT Paul BEAUMONT Steve SANDERCOCK 
Thornbury R.C. 1 50 10 18 22 Nick LANGRIDGE Chris FOLEY Arthur RENSHAW 

        

        
U20M TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 1 2 3 
University of Bath A.C. 1 23 3 4 16 Rafael GAYER Rory MONTI Joe MATTHEWS 
Taunton A.C. 1 31 7 11 13 William TINNING Jack WHITE Callum MCDONALD 
Stroud and District A.C. 1 52 14 17 21 Thomas MORETON Max BENFIELD Philip CRAMPTON 

 

ALL MEN TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Team Bath A.C. 1 110 5 8 10 24 29 34 Mark THRELFALL Samuel DAVIES Elliott AVIS Andrew FOOKS Harry PALMER Daniel JONES 
University of Bath A.C. 1 124 2 9 11 22 33 47 Tom CHANDLER Rafael GAYER Rory MONTI Sam SCHUBERT Lewis ACOTT Joe MATTHEWS 
Westbury Harriers 1 165 7 20 25 27 32 54 Ben RAWLINS Thomas CUMMINS Thomas REED Matthew CANT Paul GARDINER Joshua ADLER 
Team Bath A.C. 2 270 36 38 41 48 49 58 Ryan JOHNSTONE Thomas DAVIES Thomas SMITH Robert EATON Jonathan FINCH Harry MCMURTRIE 
Bristol and West A.C. 1 274 1 3 17 23 112 118 Felix MCGRATH Ben ROBINSON Daniel SHEPHERD Shaun HUDSON Matthew ROBINSON Hugh ADDISON 
Western Tempo 1 304 12 45 57 59 60 71 Alex LYGO Jake PARKER Chris ROXBURGH Marc FALLOWS Joby HOBBS Christopher HUTCHINSON 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 315 4 39 50 68 76 78 Sam WILSON Jamie BELL Harrison MILES Heath BAMPTON Martin FOSTER Danny HUNTER 
Stroud and District A.C. 1 423 42 53 69 77 87 95 Thomas MORETON Max BENFIELD Ben LOWE Chris GILBERT Philip CRAMPTON Jason BARRY 
Team Bath A.C. 3 448 62 63 70 72 84 97 Guy BRIDGEWOOD Eoin CREMEN Martin HURST Mike DOOLEY Ralf GOAD Atro AUTIO 
CLC Striders 1 604 51 75 83 128 132 135 Thomas BURGESS Richard GILL Oliver WRIGHT-JONES Fred REID Jon PEARCE Liam RICHARDSON 
Team Bath A.C. 4 661 99 102 110 114 117 119 Martin COUZINS Christopher SIGGERY Gary MACALISTER James WOOSNAM Richard BENNETT David COALES 
Chippenham Harriers 1 671 67 79 101 107 136 181 Henry CORP Selby ARCHER Ben ENGSTROM Callum MCKIE Ian BARLOW John FEERICK 
City Of Salisbury A.C. and R.C. 1 704 44 61 130 139 159 171 Stuart HOLLOWAY Edward NAISH Andrew HOLME Franklyn YOUNG Thomas HOLME Mark WILDE 
Team Bath A.C. 5 855 123 124 137 149 157 165 Guy WOODS Pete MILES Niall URQUHART Mark MACKINTOSH Raul CONDE VILA Gary HUGHES 
Pewsey Vale R.C. 1 941 108 131 160 178 180 184 Steven EAST Daniel EXCELL-SMITH Bob STREET Richard ALBARY Darren MARTIN Richard ALBARY 
Almost Athletes 1 988 129 140 164 179 186 190 Nick LEWIS Jamie BARON Dave MCGRATH Steve TAYLOR Hugh PURDON Steve YOUNGS 

 

  



 

Masters Men TEAMS TOTAL 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4 
Team Bath A.C. 1 26 2 5 9 10 Mark THRELFALL Andrew FOOKS Daniel JONES Thomas DAVIES 
Team Bath A.C. 2 69 11 15 20 23 Thomas SMITH Robert EATON Eoin CREMEN Martin HURST 
Western Tempo 1 89 17 18 19 35 Chris ROXBURGH Marc FALLOWS Joby HOBBS Jonathan FLOYD 
Cheltenham and County Harriers 1 118 21 28 33 36 Heath BAMPTON Martin FOSTER Peter DIGWEED Ross SWAIN 
Team Bath A.C. 3 142 24 32 42 44 Mike DOOLEY Ralf GOAD Martin COUZINS Christopher SIGGERY 
Stroud and District A.C. 1 149 22 29 39 59 Ben LOWE Chris GILBERT Jason BARRY Dominic CHAPMAN 
Team Bath A.C. 4 212 48 52 55 57 Gary MACALISTER James WOOSNAM Richard BENNETT David COALES 
Frome R.C. 1 227 25 43 62 97 Ronan FERGUSON Michael GORMAN Dan GAISFORD David LEE 
CLC Striders 1 244 27 65 68 84 Richard GILL Jon PEARCE Liam RICHARDSON Nigel BAILEY 
City Of Salisbury A.C. and R.C. 1 247 13 64 71 99 Stuart HOLLOWAY Andrew HOLME Franklyn YOUNG Mark WILDE 
Team Bath A.C. 5 269 60 61 70 78 Guy WOODS Pete MILES Niall URQUHART Mark MACKINTOSH 
Almost Athletes 1 334 63 72 92 107 Nick LEWIS Jamie BARON Dave MCGRATH Steve TAYLOR 
Pewsey Vale R.C. 1 349 47 88 106 108 Steven EAST Bob STREET Richard ALBARY Darren MARTIN 
Evesham Vale R.C. 1 384 79 82 110 113 Scott WITHEY James HANSON Sam HUGGETT Gary MILES 
Chippenham Harriers 1 412 69 109 115 119 Ian BARLOW John FEERICK Glyn BETHELL Mark SMITH 
Tewkesbury R.C. 1 435 90 102 121 122 Clive SENTANCE Nigel TILLOTT Stephane PLISSON Thomas LEE 

 


